Stop valves,
type SVA-DL & SVA-DH 250 - 300
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING Technical leaflet
2  RD7AS202  Danfoss A/S (AC-AKC / frz), 03 - 2009
Technical leaflet Stop valves, type SVA-DL & SVA-DH 250-300
Contents	 Page
Introduction .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3

Ordering The table below can be used to identify the valve
required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of which may not form
part of the standard product range.
For further information please contact your local
Danfoss Sales Company.
Type codes
Important!
Where products need to be certified according
to specific certification societies or where higher
pressures are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of ordering.
A  =	 ANSI butt-weld
D =	 DIN butt-weld
H-WHEEL:	 Handwheel
CAP:	 Vented cap
Code numbers
Valve type SVA-DL
SVA-DH
Stop valve
Stop valve
(∆p Low)
(∆p High)Nominal size in mm
Available connections
D A
(Valve size measured on the 250 DN250 X X
connection diameter) 300 DN300 X X
Connections D Butt weld connection: DIN 2448
A Butt weld connections: ANSI B 36.10 	 DN250: Schedule 40
	 DN300: STD
Other euipment CAP Aluminum cap
H-WHEEL Steel handweel
Size Type Code number
mm in.
250 10 SVA-DL 250 D CAP 148B3760
250 10 SVA-DL 250 D H-HEEL 148B3761
250 10 SVA-DL 250 A CAP 148B3762
250 10 SVA-DL 250 A H-WHEEL 148B3763
250 10 SVA-DH 250 D CAP 148B3764
250 10 SVA-DH 250 D H-WHEEL 148B3765
250 10 SVA-DH 250 A CAP 148B3766
250 10 SVA-DH 250 A H-WHEEL 148B3767
300 12 SVA-DL 300 D CAP 148B3770
300 12 SVA-DL 300 D H-WHEEL 148B3771
300 12 SVA-DL 300 A CAP 148B3772
300 12 SVA-DL 300 A H-WHEEL 148B3773
300 12 SVA-DH 300 D CAP 148B3774
300 12 SVA-DH 300 D H-WHEEL 148B3775
300 12 SVA-DH 300 A CAP 148B3776
300 12 SVA-DH 300 A H-WHEEL 148B3777
 Danfoss A/S (AC-AKC / frz), 03 - 2009 RD7AS202 11
Technical leaflet Stop valves, type SVA-DL & SVA-DH 250 - 300
12  RD7AS202  Danfoss A/S (AC-AKC / frz), 03 - 2009
Technical leaflet Stop valves, type SVA-DL & SVA-DH 250-300